Co
nt
ac
t o
ur
 s
al
es

	 1206	 SDT73V 2B	 3.2	 1.6	 0.5	 0.5	 0.5
TYPE
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
SDT73V T
termination
surface
material
T: Sn
TAPING*
TEK, TE, BK
*Please see “PACKAGING”
FTE 100
Nominal
RESISTANCE
100: 100Ω
500: 500Ω
RESISTANCE
tolerance
C: (±0.2%)
F: (±1%)
2B
STYLE
2B: 1206
Product code
385
T.C.R.
(3850±50 ppm/K)
	 1206	 SDT73V 2B
100Ω	 C: ±0.2%
6.5 sec.	 2.4 mW/K	 3850 ppm/K	 ±50 ppm/K
100Ω: 1 mA max.
 	 -55°C…+155°C
500Ω	 F: ±1%	 	 	 	 	 500Ω: 0.1 mA max.
SIZE
RATING
TYPE RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE*
RESISTANCE
(at 0°C)
THERMAL
DISSIPATION
CONSTANT**
T.C.R. T.C.R.
TOLERANCE
*	 Please consult with us about the products equivalent to class B of JIS.
**	 Thermal time constant and thermal dissipation constant are reference values, which are values of elements and vary with connecting or fixing methods. Thermal dissipation constant is
	 approx. 4mW/°C under the surface mounting condition.
***	 The electricity which is charged with in the element is moved to the range that rise in temperature due to a self-heat generation can be ignored.
	 Oridinarily recommended measuring currents are 1mA for 100Ω and 0.1mA for 500Ω.
When measuring current higher than rated current (100Ω:1mA, 500Ω:0.1mA) is used, calculate a rise in temperature by self-heating and confirm the error range.
Specified
current***
OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
THERMAL
TIME
CONSTANT**
Approximate Expression for Resistance-Temperature Characteristics
-55°C~0°C    : RT = R0 [1+C1T+C2T
2+C3(T-100)T
3]
0°C~+125°C : RT = R0 (1+C1T+C2T
2)
RT:	 Resistance value at T°C
R0:	 Resistance value at 0°C
T  :	 Ambient temperature (°C)
Constants C1, C2, C3:
C1=	3.9083 	 x 	10-
3		 °C-¹
C2=	-5.775  	x 	10-
7		 °C-2
C3=	-4.183 	 x 	10-